BODY : DIE CAST ALUMINUM

BRACKET : ZING(ZN)

SPECIFICATION

1.0PERATING VOLTAGE :9-32 VOLTDC
2.BALLAST : 35WATTHID

3.LAWP © 35W / 5000K %500
4.REFLECTOR : PRESS / VACUUM METALIZED
5.LENS : HARDENED GLASS
6.WEIGHT: 2.25Kg (4.96lbs)
7.VIBRATION : 8.6GRUS

8.WEATHER PROOF & DUST RESISTANT
9. TEMPERATURE : -40'C~85T
10.LIFE : 2,000HrS

11.1P RATING : IP65

152.4mm (6")

148.33mm (5.84") o 11.02mm (4.377)
BOLT : M4=15+4PCS
2 g
Ell =
S| =
b —
% BOLT : SUS304 M10%40

NUT : SUS304 M10
SPRING-WASHER/NYLON
WASHER : SUS304 M10+21

INJECTION BOLT : ABS BLACK / M8 BOLT

AIR CAP : ABS BLAC
HOLDER : ABS BLACK

PROTECT |VE TUBE:POLYVINYL@6mm (.24’

NON SLIP PAD

LENS:HARDENEDGLASS

Global Lighkiiy

HOUSING : MGE10320 KET
TERMINAL : ST730496-3 KET
WIRE SEAL : MG680451 KET
REAL HOLDER : MGB630496-3 KET

PONER LEAD WIRE : AVSS 2.0 (AWG #12)
-POSITIVE:RED
~GROUND : BLACK

UNIT mm DRAWING| CHECK JAPPROVAL
e N/S TITLE 6500
DATA || 2008.06.13

[VX] Vision X (o] VX-TS-6500

© Vision Motor Sports, inc. All Rights Reserved.




